TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mission Controls Automation, Inc.		11/29/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vigilistics Inc.	
Street Address:	3160 Pullman Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78433083	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 955 1920 Email: tjsingh@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tejinder Singh

Address Line 1: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP
Address Line 2: 2 Park Plaza, Suite 510
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	937-04-TM-T-ASSGMT RECORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tejinder Singh	
Signature:	/tjs/	
Date:	12/15/2005	

900037930 TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0796 Total Attachments: 2 source=937-04-TM-T-Assignment#page1.tif source=937-04-TM-T-Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0797

Docket No: 937-04-TM-T

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 24 day of Nov., 2005, by and between Mission Controls Automation, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3160 Pullman Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Vigilistics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3160 Pullman Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626(hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the applicant for the trademark application "LOGO-PREDOMINANTLY BLACK WITH WHITE LINES" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office, application serial number: 78/433,083, on June 10, 2004, in International Class 009 and used in "software for collecting manufacturing related information and for generating production reports", and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark(s)");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark(s) and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s) worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark(s) worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark(s) worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, concurrent with the transfer of certain and any tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at 7:30 AM, California this 29th day of Novamber, 2005.

Signature:

By: Craio A No. 1 By: Craig A. Nelson

CEO, Mission Controls Automation, Inc.

TRASIE R. FLETCHER COMM. #1583063 Notary Public - California Orange County Comm. Expires May 28, 2009 P

Docket No: 937-04-TM-T

STATE OF CA.	
COUNTY OF Olange	SS.
	Jember, in the year 2005, before me, the
undersigned Notary Public, duly commissio	ned and sworn, personally appeared Craig A. Nelson,
personally known to me or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

who executed the within instrument as <u>Craig A. Nelson</u>, on behalf of <u>Mission Controls</u>

<u>Automation, Inc.</u>, and acknowledged to me that <u>Mission Controls Automation, Inc.</u> executed it

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

TRASIE R. FLETCHER
COMM. #1583063
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires May 28, 2009

Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State